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Lancashire, at Lancaster, Thursday, July 17.
Ghoskirc, nt ̂ Chester, Wednesday, July 28.
Atsthe .City rand -County 'of the City of Chester, .on

.tbfi.same dajc.
ElintsMre, ^t Mold, iFr.iday, : July 25.
ffienbighshirre, at iRtfthin, Saturday, July 26.
McnionetJishirre, at -Dolgelly, Tuesday, July 29.
Anglesey, at .Beaumaris, Thursday, July 3d.
GamarvomhiKe,.&t Carnarvon, Friday, August :1 .
MmUgomeryshire,, at Welsh Pool, Tuesday,'
, .August .5.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Thursday, August .7.

JHCfciE -CIRCUIT.
Jolm Greaihed ^Harris, Esq. Commissioner.

Kent, at Dovor, Friday, July 4.
J(£ ///e CVfy and County of the City of Canter-

bury, Saturday, July- 5.
Kent, at Maidstone, Monday, Jury 7.
Shtssex, -at >Horsham, Friday, July 25.
Mffftfords'hire, <*it 1-Iertford, "Friday, August 8.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

tWilliam John Law, -Esq. 'Commissioner.
HcThshirc,n$.t Reafling, -Saturday, June 21.
Oarfondshire, at <* Oxford and :City, Monday,

Worcestershire, mt ^Worcester and Gity, 'Wednes-
day, iJunei25.

Herefordshire, at Hereford, Friday, June 27.
Radnorshire, at Presteigne, Saturday, June 28.
Brecknockshire, at Brecon, Monday, June 30.
Carmarthen^ ere, , at -Carmarthen, Wednesday,

July 2. .
Qar'diganshire,'&i Cardigan, Thursday, [Tuly 3.
Pembrokeshire, -at Haverfordwest .and TOAVTI,

^Friday,- July 4.
Glamorganshire,^^ Swansea, Tuesday, July 8.
Glamorganshire, at Cardiff, Wednesday, July 9.
Monmouthshire, at *Monmoulh, Friday, July 11.
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and Citv, Saturday

July 12.
Somersetshire,' at *Bat]], Monday, 'July 14.
At the City and County of the City of Bristol,

Tuesday, 'July. 15.
Devonshire, at Exeter, Thursday, July 17.
At the City and 'County of the City of Exeter, on
. y4fee:same "day.
Devonshires&t^lcymvutli, 'Saturday, July 19.
Corniixdl, atiBodmi^i, 'Monday, July 21.
^o/raerse/s/wr^-atTaunton, Thursday, July .24.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, 'Saturday, July 26.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Tuesday, J.uly.29.
At the -Towmartd Cauntyof the Town of South-

ampton, Wednesday, July 30.
Southampton,-, at 'Winchester, /Thursday, July 31.

At the City and County of the City of Norwich,
on the-same day.

Norfolk, at Lynn, Thursday, July L7.
Suffolk, at Bury St. Edmunds, Saturday

July 19.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge and Borough,

Monday, July 21.
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Wednesday,

July 23.
JVorthamptonshirc,, at .Peterborough,

July 24.
Rutlandshire, -at-Oakham, Friday, July 25.
Northamptonshire, at .Northampton, .Monday,

July 28.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Wednesday, July 30.
Warwickshire, at Coventry, Friday, August 1.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Monday, August 4.
Lincolnshire, :at Lincoln and -City, Wednesday,

August 6.
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham, Saturday,

August 9.
At the Toion and County of the Town of Notting-

ham, on the same day.
Derbyshire, at Derby, Tuesday, August 12.
At the City and County of the City of Lichfieldt

Thursday, August 14.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Saturday, August 16.
Staffordshire, at Stafford, Tuesday, August 19.
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, Friday, August 22.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Monday, August 25.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Wednesday,.

August 27.

• CIRCUIT.

David P&llobk, Esq.* Commissioner.

''Ess'ex, at Chelmsford, -Monday, July 7.
Essex, .fit Colchester, "Wednesday,- July 9.
Suffolk; at' Jpswich, '.Thursday, ."Julyd'O.
NorfoVi, at Yarmouth, Saturday'', "July 12.

'Norwich/Moriday, 'July 14.

Railway Department, Board of Trafie,
Wldtehall, \\th February 1845.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Board
constituted by the Minute of the Lords of

the Committee of Privy Council for Trade,'for
the transaction of railway business, .having had
under consideration the

Bolton, Wigan,.and Liverpool Railway scheme,

have decided on reporting to Parliament in favour
of the said scheme :

and the Board having further had under consider-
tjon the following schemes, proposed by the
Liverpool and Manchester Railway Company, viz.

The Patricroft and Clifton Branches,
-The St. Helens and Rufford Branch,
The Parkside Branch,
The Extensions into Liverpool;

have 'decided on reporting to Parliament ja
favour of

The; Patricroft and' Clifton Branches,
-The Parkside Branch,
The.Extensions into.Liverpool;

.and against
The St. Helens and Rufford Branch :

arid the 'Board'.having further' had .under ;eoa-
•sideration the

Trent Valley Railway scheme


